

R.C.S. No. 32/2017

Exh. /B

ISSUES

1. Whether plaintiffs prove that defendants have committed encroachment over suit properties ?
2. Whether plaintiffs prove that defendants have constructed houses over suit properties ?
3. Whether plaintiffs are entitled to the possession of the encroached portion ?
4. Whether the suit is barred by limitation ?
5. Whether the suit is barred by non-joinder of necessary parties ?
6. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the reliefs claimed ?
7. What order and decree ?

Uran,
Date : 20.07.2023

(Vikas D. Bade)
Civil Judge, J.D., Uran